11 • Transm
ission Filters
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   11-3
TF15000 – TF15002. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            11-4
TF15003, TF15005 – TF15006. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   11-5
TF15007 – TF15009. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            11-6
TF15010 – TF15012. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            11-7
TF15013 – TF15015. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            11-8

	 All filters meet or exceed the OEM specifications for their respective application.
	 All dimensions are in inches (millimeters).
Media Type Key:
PAPER		  Paper based media with phenolic resin
BRASS		  Brass screen
STAINLESS	 Stainless steel screen
GALVANIZED	 Galvanized screen
POLYESTER	 Polyester screen cloth
FELT			   Phenolic Saturated felt
Section Notes
11-4 cumminsfiltration.com
FILTER EFFICIENCY
•	 Paper Media:	 140 Microns @ 50% efficiency @ 0.12 gal/min (0.45 L/min) per ISO 16889.
•	 Wire Screen:	 Micron Rating is @ 98.7% efficiency.
•	 Polyester Media: 140 Microns @ 98.7% efficiency.
•	 Felt Media:	 Micron Rating is @ 50% efficiency @ 0.12 gal/min (0.45 L/min) per ISO 16889.
Note:	 All dimensions are in inches (millimeters).
TF15000 – TF15002	 Transmission Filters
11.61
(294.9)
Gasket
Included
7.03
(178.6)
4.80
(121.9)
Part Number TF15000
OE Part Number E9TZ-7A098A
Transmission FORD E40D 2WD
Specification RWD/4SPD
Model Year 1989+
Configuration 20 Bolt Pan
Media Type FELT
Flow Restriction 2.4 in Hg (8.1 kPa)
Micron Rating 60
11.61
(294.9)
Gasket
Included
7.03
(178.6)
6.01
(152.7)
Part Number TF15001
OE Part Number E9TZ-7A098B
Transmission FORD E4OD 4WD
Specification RWD/4SPD
Model Year 1989+
Configuration 20 Bolt Pan
Media Type FELT
Flow Restriction 2.4 in Hg (8.1 kPa)
Micron Rating 60
12.75
(323.9)
8.81
(223.8)
1.60
(40.6)
Gasket
Included
Part Number TF15002
OE Part Number 6886044, W/O TUBE
Transmission ALLISON MT-640, 650
Specification RWD HD
Model Year 1972+
Configuration 21 Bolt Pan
Media Type FELT
Flow Restriction 3.0 in Hg (10.2 kPa)
Micron Rating 60
11-5cumminsfiltration.com
FILTER EFFICIENCY
•	 Paper Media:	 140 Microns @ 50% efficiency @ 0.12 gal/min (0.45 L/min) per ISO 16889.
•	 Wire Screen:	 Micron Rating is @ 98.7% efficiency.